

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 24-221 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

**Final action:** 2/14/2024

Title: Authorizing a sponsorship agreement with HealthPartners for mobile library support.

Sponsors: Saura Jost

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. HealthPartners Agreement 2024-26 Final 01.18.23.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/20/2024	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
2/14/2024	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Authorizing a sponsorship agreement with HealthPartners for mobile library support.

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul Public Library Agency has a Mobile Library program currently operating in the City; and

WHEREAS, HealthPartners wishes to partner with the Saint Paul Public Library Agency to sponsor the Mobile Library through financial support in return for the right to have the Mobile Library bear its branding on its wrap; and

WHEREAS, The Friends of the Saint Paul Public Library has facilitated this sponsorship and will be partners and serve as fiscal agent for the Saint Paul Public Library Agency; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the proper City officials are hereby authorized to enter into the attached Sponsorship Agreement and to allow HealthPartners branding on the wrap of the Mobile Library.